SINDH ACT NO.XIII OF 2006

THE SINDH REGIONAL PLAN ORGANIZATION (REPEAL) ACT, 2006.

[27th December, 2006]

An act to repeal the Sind Regional Plan Organization Act, 1976.

WHEREAS it is expedient to repeal the Sind Regional Plan **Preamble.** Organization Act, 1976, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- 1. (I) This Act may be called the Sindh Regional Plan Short title and Organization (Repeal) Act, 2006. commencement
 - (2) It shall come Into force at once.
- 2. The Sind Regional Plan Organization Act, 1976 is hereby repealed. Repeal of Sind Act I of 1976.